
 

From: Charette, Russ  

Sent: Friday, February 22, 2013 3:00 PM 
To: Alan Bromley (albromley@roadrunner.com); John Bryant (john.bryant@amforem.biz); John W. Butts 

(John@HoldenMaine.com); Linda Johns (ljohns@brewerme.org); rkenerson@emdc.org; Rodney Lane 

(RPLane@laneconstruct.com); Russell J. Smith (townofeddington@roadrunner.com); Stephen M. Bost 
(SBost@BrewerME.org) 

Cc: Rollins, Scott; Mark Hasselmann (mark.hasselmann@fhwa.dot.gov); Cassandra Chase 
(Cassandra.Chase@dot.gov); Plumpton, William M.; 'nricker@bangordailynews.com' 

Subject: I-395./Route 9 Transportation Study Bi-Weekly Update 

 

MaineDOT anticipates receipt of the revisions to the Draft Responses to Substantive 
Comments by mid-week, next week.. Upon receipt and review, the document will be 
forwarded to the Army Corps of Engineers.  The Corps will subsequently make a 
determination of the Least Environmentally Damaging Practicable Alternative 
(LEDPA).  The Final Environmental Impact Statement cannot be completed without the 
LEDPA determination by the Army Corps of Engineers. 
 
MaineDOT has received the preliminary approval of the Interstate Modification Report 
from Federal Highway Administration.  State DOTs are required to submit requests for 
proposed changes in access to the Interstate system to their FHWA Division Office for 
review and action.   The approval process is a two stepped process.  The preliminary 
approval is processed after a review that documents that the request for access to the 
interstate system will not compromise the integrity of the Interstate system.  Final 
approval of modifications to the interchange cannot occur until the successful 
completion of the Final Environmental Impact Statement and subsequent Record of 
Decision by Federal Highway Administration. 
 
 
Russell Charette – Project Manager 
 

Russell D. Charette, P.E.  
Director, Mobility Management Division  
Bureau of Transportation Systems Planning  
MaineDOT 16 State House Station  
Augusta, Maine 04333  
Phone: 207-624-3238  
Fax: 207-624-3301  
E-Mail:  Russ.Charette@Maine.Gov  
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